P E R F O R M A N C E AA R C H I T E C T UT U R AAR L L I G H T I N G
Options
SPILIGHTING
Unique Square Distribution Design Flexibility
• Full range of lamping choices, from (2) 13 watt to (8) 80 watt fl uorescents.
• Lumen packages up to 48,000 in a single luminaire.
• Appropriate for a wide range of applications.
Tel  262.242.1420     contact@spilighting.com    www.spilighting.com

Luminaires are standard with matching face, housing and cable plates. The PT_
option will specify the entire fixture color.
Ordering Example:
IP 10881 – 4F28 – SI – 120 – PT04 – F
Alternate Finishes and Accents are available:
This standard Options2 pendant features a single paint finish option for the fixture.
For any one of the wide variety of powder coat paint finishes available from our
Finish Selection Guide. See page 31. Additional faceplate and accent finish
offerings are available on the following Options2 pendant ordering pages.
5  For EMR with DM, contact factory.
For further detail on options,
see Technical Notes on page 30.
F I N I S H  O P T I O N S
Solid Face
Canopy
Housing
Face
Housing
Cable Plate
1 277 volt only.
2 347 volt only.
3 EMR not available.
4 EMI and EMR not available.
Tel  262.242.1420     contact@spilighting.com    www.spilighting.com
Sample model number:   OIP 10881 - 4F40 - SI - 120 - PT04 - F
STYLE LAMPING VOLTAGE OPTION
SI
Symmetric
Indirect
Complete photometric
data on pages 26-30.
OPTICAL
HOUSING/
FACE
FINISH
5
32"
O V E R A L L  H E I G H T S
The standard stem length will vary according to
specified lamping in order to maximize uniformity
and performance. Other stem lengths available upon
request. Recommended minimums are also shown in
the chart to the right.
Specifications:
•  Aluminum housing and faceplate,
optional embossed stainless
steel faceplate.
• Standard Integral, HPF electronic
 ballast(s), thermally protected
 with Class "A" sound rating.
• Ballasts have low harmonic
 distortion (less than 20%) and are
 FCC and NEMA compliant.
• Dimming ballasts utilized provide
 a dimming range down to 10%
 of full light output.
• Program Start ballasts are
 standard for F40, F50, F80,
 F40DM, F50DM, and F80DM
 lampings. (Recommended for
 frequent switching applications.)
• Instant Start ballasts are standard
 for F28 lampings.
•  Mounts to a standard 4"
octagonal junction box.
•  1/4" IPS steel center stems
• 30° swivel canopy standard.
•  Stainless steel support cables
(OIP2002, 2006)
•  2 Optical Distributions
 - Symmetrical distribution uses
   94% reflective superwhite paint.

used to specify two-tone finishes. The housing is designated by the first finish selection while
the face and cable plate are designated by the second finish option.
Ordering Example:
OIP 2000 - 4F28 - SI - 120 - PT02 - AF:PT41
Three Alternate Face Finishes are available:
· AF:PT For any one of the wide variety of powder coat paint finishes  available from
  our Finish Selection Guide. See page 31.
· AF:BAL   Brushed Aluminum
· AF:ES1   Embossed Stainless Steel in a linear pattern. Fasteners are visible
  on fixture and canopy faceplates.
5  For EMR with DM, contact factory.
For further detail on options,
see Technical Notes on page 30.
F I N I S H  O P T I O N S
Solid Face Sectioned Face
Canopy
Housing
Face
Housing
Cable Plate
1 277 volt only.
2 347 volt only.
3 EMR not available.
4 EMI and EMR not available.
Tel  262.242.1420     contact@spilighting.com    www.spilighting.com
Sample model number:   OIP 2002 - 4F40 - SI - 120 - PT04 - F
STYLE LAMPING VOLTAGE OPTION
WI
Wide
Indirect
Complete photometric
data on pages 26-30.
SI
Symmetric
Indirect
OPTICAL
HOUSING/
FACE
FINISH
7
Specifications:
•  Aluminum housing and faceplate,
optional embossed stainless
steel faceplate.
• Solid metal accent details.
• Standard Integral, HPF electronic
 ballast(s), thermally protected
 with Class "A" sound rating.
• Ballasts have low harmonic
 distortion (less than 20%) and are
 FCC and NEMA compliant.
• Dimming ballasts utilized provide
 a dimming range down to 10%
 of full light output.
• Program Start ballasts are
 standard for F40, F50, F80,
 F40DM, F50DM, and F80DM
 lampings. (Recommended for
 frequent switching applications.)
• Instant Start ballasts are standard
 for F28 lampings.
•  Mounts to a standard 4"
octagonal junction box.
•  1/4" IPS steel center stems
• 30° swivel canopy standard.
•  Stainless steel support cables
(OIP2010, 2014)
•  2 Optical Distributions
 - Symmetrical distribution uses
   94% reflective superwhite paint.
 - Wide distribution uses 95%
   reflective specular patterned
   PVD aluminum.